PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6771132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI KAWANA	06/05/2021
HIDEO NAKAKO	05/27/2021
MOTOHIRO NEGISHI	05/31/2021
CHIE SUGAMA	05/27/2021
YOSHINORI EJIRI	05/31/2021
YUICHI YANAKA	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA DENKO MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17296986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

886223692800 Phone: Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094282-US-535-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056594 FRAME: 0459

506724314

source=094282_assgn#page1.tif source=094282_assgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056594 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

		KALLY K	
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	Address		
1) Yuki KAWANA	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,	Ad.,	
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japa	an .	
	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I	ad.,	
2) Hideo NAKAKO	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,		
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japa		
2) Matelia MECHANI	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I	.td.,	
3) Motobiro NEGISHI	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6605 Japi	n	
4) Chie SUGAMA	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,	.ta.,	
7) 0110 50 512121	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japa	an	
	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I		
5) Yoshinori EJIRI	9-2, Maruuouchi 1-chome,	,	
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japa	an	
	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., I	_id.,	······································
6) Yuichi YANAKA	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,		
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japa	an	
and executed an application for lotherwise indicated below:	Letters Patent of the United States	of America therefor on even date herewit	th unless
	May al and	erial No. 17 / 296986	
filed on	May 26, 2021, S	erial No.	; and
Whereas			
Showa Denko Materia	ıls Co., Ltd.		
9-2, Maru	mouchi 1-chome,		
Chiyoda-l	ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan		
		e application and invention, and to any U	Inited States
patents to be obtained therefor;		- approacion and invention, and to any o	inica Baics
•	the arms that Course I and anti-11		
NOW ITTEREFORE, DE I	known that, for good and valuable	e consideration from assignee, the receip	ot of which is
neredy acknowledged, 1/ we, as	assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tr	ransferred, and set over, and do hereby se	ll, assign,
ransfer, and set over unto the as	signee, its lawful successors and a	ssigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to
this invention and this application	n, and all divisions, and continuati	ions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the	United States
which may be granted thereon, a	nd all reissues thereof; and I/WE I	hereby authorize and request the Commis	sioner of
Patents and Trademarks of the U	inited States to issue all Letters Pa-	tent for this invention to assignee, its suc-	cessors and
issigns, in accordance with the t		-	
AND, I/WE HEREBY fur	ther covenant and agree that I/WF	will, without further consideration, com	municate with
assignee, its successors and assign	ons any facts known to ME/US re	specting this invention and testify in any	lacal
proceeding sign all lawful name	rs when called man to do so, even	ute and deliver all papers that may be nec	legai
legishle to perfect the title to the	is invention in said serious a its said	ate and deriver an papers that may be nec	essary or
estrable to perfect the fine to in	is invention in said assignee, its st	accessors and assigns, execute all division	nal,
onunuation, and reissue applica	mons, make all rightful oaths and	generally do everything possible to aid as	signee, its
successors and assigns, to obtain	and enforce proper patent protect	ion for this invention in the United States	, it being
	ident to the execution of such pape	ers shall be borne by the assignee, its succ	essors and
issigns.			
In the event that the paten	t application filing date or serial m	umber is not known at the time this Assig	nment is
executed, I/WE hereby grant per	mission to the attorneys of record	in the patent application to fill in the filin	or date and/or
serial number above, and to reco	ord this Assignment after such info	mation is added	ig date and or
	and troughment after seen min	iniditon to dudou,	
	n re ma unor o		
· ·	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNE</u>	D
Y 1 -		6/ -7	- 1
1): <u>luk</u> s	rancha	06.05.20	12/
Name:	Yuki KAWANA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \S 261) Page 1 of 2

2):	Hodeo Nalcala	May 27, 2021
Name:	Hideo NAKAKO	
3):	Motohiro Negishi	May 31, 202/
Name:	Motohiro NEGISHI	
4);	Chie Sugama	May 27, 202
Name:	Chie SUGAMA	
5):	Yoshirori Biri	May 31, 2021
Name :	Yoshinori EJIRI	
6) : Name :	Yuichi Yanaka Yuichi Yanaka	June 1, 2021

(Logalization not required for recording but is prima facis evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \S 261) Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056594 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 06/20/2021